506769072 07/15/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6815889

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ				
		Name	Name		
SWITCHBIT, INC.				02/23/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		KETCH KLOUD, INC.			
Street Address:		23 GEARY STREET			
Internal Address:		SUITE 600			
		SAN FRANCISCO			
City:		CALIFORNIA			
State/Country:					
Postal Code:	94108				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 3				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 16		6525944			
Application Number: 168		6847222			
Application Number: 168		6847230			
	I				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fax Number:		303)473-2720			
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, i			
Phone: 3034732700					
		esimon@hollandhart.com	non@hollandhart.com		
Correspondent Name: NATHAN J. MUTTER					
Address Line 1:		P.O. BOX 11583			
Address Line 4:	ę	ALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 8	4147		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		(105310.0002, 0003-	(105310.0002, 0003-0004)		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		NATHAN J. MUTTER	NATHAN J. MUTTER		
SIGNATURE:		/Nathan J. Mutter/	/Nathan J. Mutter/		
DATE SIGNED:		07/15/2021	07/15/2021		
Total Attachments: 2		1			
source=KetchKloud_Nar	-				
source=KetchKloud_Nar	ne_Change	#page2.tif			



The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SWITCHBIT, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SWITCHBIT, INC." TO "KETCH KLOUD, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2021, AT 9:31 O`CLOCK A.M.



7072471 8100 SR# 20210578320

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202597447 Date: 02-25-21

PATENT REEL: 056890 FRAME: 0436

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SWITCHBIT, INC.

Switchbit, Inc. (this "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "General Corporation Law"),

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name of this Corporation is Switchbit, Inc. and that this Corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on September 25, 2018 under the name Backbone Operations, Inc.

SECOND: The Board of Directors duly adopted resolutions proposing to amend the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and to be in the best interests of this Corporation and its stockholders, and authorizing the appropriate officers of this corporation to solicit the consent of the stockholders therefor, which resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that Article First of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be deleted and replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Ketch Kloud, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law by written consent of the stockholders holding the requisite number of shares given in accordance with and pursuant to Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been executed by a duly authorized officer of this corporation on this 23rd day of February, 2021.

By: <u>/s/ Tom Chavez</u> Name: Tom Chavez Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:31 AM 02/23/2021 FILED 09:31 AM 02/23/2021 SR 20210578320 - File Number 7072471

RECORDED: 07/15/2021

PATENT REEL: 056890 FRAME: 0437